



2026:CGHC:13671

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 59 of 2017Raghunath **Versus** Dashrath

26/07/2017	Ms. Vijay Laxmi Sarwa, counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A.No. 02/2017, an application for condonation of delay in filing P.F. On due consideration, the said application is allowed and the delay in filing P.F. is condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	