



2026:CGHC:13671

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**SA No. 59 of 2017**

Raghunath S/o Luthi, Aged About 70 Years R/o Village
Kodobhatha, Tahsil Devbhog, District Gariyaband, Chhattisgarh

... Appellant**versus**

1 - Dashrath S/o Bhoro, Aged About 70 Years R/o Village
Kodibhatha, Tahsil Devbhog, District Gariyaband, Chhattisgarh

2 - State Of Chhattisgarh, Through Collector, Gariyaband,
Chhattisgarh

--- Respondents

For Appellant : Ms. Preeti Yadav, learned counsel
appearing on behalf of Mr. Krishnakumar
Dixit, Advocate.

Hon'ble Shri Bibhu Datta Guru, Judge**Judgment on Board****23.03.2026**

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this appeal on the ground that the dispute between the parties has been settled outside the



2026:CGHC:13671

Court.

2. In view of above submission, permission is granted.
3. Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

SD/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Amardeep